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SALARY 
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SALARY 
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MAXIMUM 

 
7 

 
Electronic Court Recorder  

 
Non-Exempt 

 
2,923 

 
4,267 

 
35,076 

 
51,204 

 
9 

 
Law Library Assistant 

 
Non-Exempt 

 
3,516 

 
5,157 

 
42,192 

 
61,884 

 
10 

 
Account Technician 
Administrative Assistant-State Court Administrator 
Administrative Assistant-Clerk of Supreme Court 
Administrative Assistant-Central Legal 
Calendar Control Clerk 
Deputy Clerk of District Court 
Deputy Supreme Court Clerk 
District Court Administrative Assistant 
Electronic Court Recorder/Transcriptionist 
Juvenile Court Administrative Assistant 

 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 

 
3,922 

 
5,760 

 
47,064 

 
69,120 

 
11 

 
Court Services Coordinator 
Executive Administrative Assistant 
Judicial Assistant 
Lead Electronic Court Recorder/Transcriptionist 
Senior Deputy Supreme Court Clerk 
Technical Support Specialist 

 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 

 
4,226 

 
6,220 

 
50,712 

 
74,640 

 
12 

 
Assistant Law Librarian 
Citizen Access Paralegal 
District Court Paralegal 
Deputy Clerk of District Court Supervisor 
Executive Judicial Assistant 
Network Analyst I 

 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 

 
4,531 

 
6,685 

 
54,372 

 
80,220 

 
13 

 
Business Analyst I 
*Court Reporter 
Network Analyst II 
Programmer Analyst I 
Technology Coordinator 

 
Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Exempt 
Non-Exempt 

 
4,703 

 
6,949 

 
56,436 

 
83,388 

 
14 

 
Juvenile Court Officer I 
*Lead Court Reporter 
Programmer Analyst II 

 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Exempt 

 
5,143 

 
7,628 

 
61,716 

 
91,536 

 
15 

 
Accountant Analyst 
Business Analyst II 
Education and Special Projects Coordinator 
Network Analyst III 

 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Non-Exempt 

 
5,447 

 
8,105 

 
65,364 

 

 
97,260 

 
16 

 
Business Analyst III 
Juvenile Court Officer II 
Program Manager 
Programmer Analyst III 

 
Exempt 
Non-Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 

 
5,753 

 
8,576 

 
69,036 

 
102,912 

 
17 

 
Clerk of District Court I 

 
Exempt 

 
6,060 

 
9,052 

 
72,720 

 
108,624 

 
18 

 
Clerk of District Court II 
Juvenile Court Officer III 
Supervisor of Accounting 

 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 

 
6,363 

 
9,527 

 
76,356 

 
114,324 
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19 Family Law Mediation Program Administrator 
Guardianship Monitoring Program Manager 

Exempt 
Exempt 

6,671 10,002 80,052 120,024 

 
20 

 
Assistant Court Administrator 
Director of Juvenile Court Services 

 
Exempt 
Exempt 

 
6,989 

 
10,476 

 
83,868 

 
125,712 

 
21 

 
Chief Deputy Clerk 
Citizen Access Coordinator 
Director of Education and Communication 
Director of Finance 
Director of Human Resources 
Director of Technology 
Staff Attorney-Central Legal Staff 
Staff Attorney-District Court 
Staff Attorney-Joint Procedure Committee 
Staff Attorney-State Court Administrator 

 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 
Exempt 

 
7,304 

 
10,946 

 
87,648 

 
131,352 

 
22 

 
Supreme Court Law Librarian 

 
Exempt 

 
7,619 

 
11,411 

 
91,428 

 
136,932 

 
 

 
*NON-CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES 
Asst State Court Administrator for Trial Courts 
Clerk of Supreme Court 
Court Administrator 
Law Clerks 
Judicial Referee 
State Court Administrator 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Non -Exempt - Employees are covered under the Fair Labor Standards Act and are entitled to receive comp time at a rate of one and 
one-half hours for each hour of overtime work. 
 
Exempt - Employees are not covered by the overtime provision of the Fair Labor Standards Act and are not entitled to receive overtime 
compensation unless authorized by the supervisor at which time it would be at a rate of one hour for each hour worked over 40 in one 
week. 
 
*Pay Grade Exception - A pay grade exception is the assignment of a pay grade that is higher than that determined by the application 
of the Classification Matrix System.  This may be done when a pay grade assigned to a class has not resolved significant problems in 
the recruiting or retention of qualified individuals for a class.  Classes assigned a pay grade exception are subject to periodic review to 
verify the appropriateness of the assigned pay grade. 
 


