SALARY GRADE	JOB CLASSIFICATION	EXEMPTION	MONTHLY SALARY RANGE MINIMUM MAXIMUM		ANNUAL SALARY RANGE MINIMUM MAXIMUM	
7	Electronic Court Recorder	Non-Exempt	2,923	4,267	35,076	51,204
9	Law Library Assistant	Non-Exempt	3,516	5,157	42,192	61,884
10	Account Technician Administrative Assistant-State Court Administrator Administrative Assistant-Clerk of Supreme Court Administrative Assistant-Central Legal Calendar Control Clerk Deputy Clerk of District Court Deputy Supreme Court Clerk District Court Administrative Assistant Electronic Court Recorder/Transcriptionist Juvenile Court Administrative Assistant	Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt	3,922	5,760	47,064	69,120
11	Court Services Coordinator Executive Administrative Assistant Judicial Assistant Lead Electronic Court Recorder/Transcriptionist Senior Deputy Supreme Court Clerk Technical Support Specialist	Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt	4,226	6,220	50,712	74,640
12	Assistant Law Librarian Citizen Access Paralegal District Court Paralegal Deputy Clerk of District Court Supervisor Executive Judicial Assistant Network Analyst I	Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt	4,531	6,685	54,372	80,220
13	Business Analyst I *Court Reporter Network Analyst II Programmer Analyst I Technology Coordinator	Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Exempt Non-Exempt	4,703	6,949	56,436	83,388
14	Juvenile Court Officer I *Lead Court Reporter Programmer Analyst II	Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Exempt	5,143	7,628	61,716	91,536
15	Accountant Analyst Business Analyst II Education and Special Projects Coordinator Network Analyst III	Exempt Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt	5,447	8,105	65,364	97,260
16	Business Analyst III Juvenile Court Officer II Program Manager Programmer Analyst III	Exempt Non-Exempt Exempt Exempt	5,753	8,576	69,036	102,912
17	Clerk of District Court I	Exempt	6,060	9,052	72,720	108,624
18	Clerk of District Court II Juvenile Court Officer III Supervisor of Accounting	Exempt Exempt Exempt	6,363	9,527	76,356	114,324

SALARY GRADE	JOB CLASSIFICATION	EXEMPTION	MONTHLY SALARY RANGE MINIMUM MAXIMUM		ANNUAL SALARY RANGE MINIMUM MAXIMUM	
19	Family Law Mediation Program Administrator Guardianship Monitoring Program Manager	Exempt Exempt	6,671	10,002	80,052	120,024
20	Assistant Court Administrator Director of Juvenile Court Services	Exempt Exempt	6,989	10,476	83,868	125,712
21	Chief Deputy Clerk Citizen Access Coordinator Director of Education and Communication Director of Finance Director of Human Resources Director of Technology Staff Attorney-Central Legal Staff Staff Attorney-District Court Staff Attorney-Joint Procedure Committee Staff Attorney-State Court Administrator	Exempt	7,304	10,946	87,648	131,352
22	Supreme Court Law Librarian	Exempt	7,619	11,411	91,428	136,932
	*NON-CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES Asst State Court Administrator for Trial Courts Clerk of Supreme Court Court Administrator Law Clerks Judicial Referee State Court Administrator					

<u>Non -Exempt</u> - Employees are covered under the Fair Labor Standards Act and are entitled to receive comp time at a rate of one and one-half hours for each hour of overtime work.

Exempt - Employees are not covered by the overtime provision of the Fair Labor Standards Act and are not entitled to receive overtime compensation unless authorized by the supervisor at which time it would be at a rate of one hour for each hour worked over 40 in one week.

*Pay Grade Exception - A pay grade exception is the assignment of a pay grade that is higher than that determined by the application of the Classification Matrix System. This may be done when a pay grade assigned to a class has not resolved significant problems in the recruiting or retention of qualified individuals for a class. Classes assigned a pay grade exception are subject to periodic review to verify the appropriateness of the assigned pay grade.